
 

We discover, we learn, we grow. 

 

        Miss Cadwallader , Acting Head of School 

 

 
 
Bulletin No 14: Week ending Friday 13th March 2020 
 

 

 

Tuesday 10th March 

 Onyx Class visiting Sealife Aquarium Centre (return 5.15pm) 

 School Choir Competition (Tunstall C of E Primary School) 
Wednesday 12th March 

 Netball Tournament (Oasis Academy) 
Friday 13th March 

 Sports Relief Day 

 Tanzanite Class visiting Sealife Aquarium Centre (return 5.15pm) 

WhatSAP?! 
Weekly parent communication for the families of South Avenue Primary School 

Letters & Emails home 

► Parent Consultations letter  

► Easter Holiday Club letter 
 

Key dates and reminders for your diary   
 

Monday 16th March  Parents Evening 3.30—7pm 
Tuesday 17th March   Parents Evening 3.30—7pm 
Wednesday 18th March Mothers Day Tea  
Thursday 19th March  Mothers Day Tea  
Friday 20th March   Year R book and biscuit with parents 2.45—3pm 
Thursday 26th March  Stay and Play for Reception classes 9am 

Weekly Attendance Figures  

Whole school Attendance target:      

100% 

Last week we achieved:    

94.9%   
Sports Relief is back! Bringing the nation together 

to get active and raise life-changing amounts of 

money through the power of sport. This year, 

South Avenue will be supporting this great cause 

by dressing up in our favourite sports gear or 

coming dressed as your favourite athlete on Friday 13th March and in return we are 

asking for any contribution possible... from pennies, to 50p or up to £1 in donation 

for Sports Relief.  

We will be joined by Coach Chris who is extremely talented at skipping. Under Chris's 

expert guidance, children will be invited to learn new tricks, skip against the clock 

competing against their peers, with plenty of fun thrown in! 

 

Platinum Holiday Club Easter dates and May half-term 

Easter: Running Thursday 2nd April to Thursday 9th April. 

Letter will be coming home after half term to book spaces. 

May half-term: 27th, 28th, 29th May - (booking form will come 
out after Easter) 

 

Here are this week’s Acts of Kindness…  We have included suggested Acts of Kindness for the weekends too!   
Monday 9.03.2020   Write a thank you note to someone. 
Tuesday 10.03.2020  Pick up litter and put it in the bin. 
Wednesday 11.03.2020  Tidy someone else’s lunch area for them. 
Thursday 12.03.2020  Find a friend who needs cheering up. Cheer them up! 
Friday 13.03.2020   Let a friend go in front of you in the queue. 
Saturday 14.03.2020  Offer to help an adult make dinner. 
Sunday 15.03.2020  Tidy away toys. 

Times Tables Challenge. 

This week, the following children 
were awarded badges for:- 
X25 Harry (Tanzanite) 
X50 Kim, Lilly, Imogen, Keira & 
Lexi (Tanzanite); Layla & Kara (Onyx) 
X75 Lexi (Tanzanite) 
X100 Oliver (Tanzanite); Samiha & Connie (Ruby) 
 

Well done to you all! 

World Book Day 

Thank you for supporting World Book Day and 
providing so many fantastic costumes for our children. 
We all had a fantastic day full of reading fun: from book 
tasting sessions with biscuits; to story telling 
workshops with Hannah Brailsford and even designing 
our own libraries. 
The winners of our EXTREME reading competition 
were: 
KS1: Aelvie B Sapphire 
KS2: Amelia and Ethan L Amethyst & Opal 
Sadly, the weather put a stop to our book sale but we 
will re-arrange this for next term. If you have any 
donations from the Read-a-Thon, please give this to 
the office by Friday 13th March.  


